Date: 21st March, 2024

To.

BSE Limited Listing Department 25th Floor, New Trading Ring, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 To.

Company Secretary/ Board of Directors

Samyak International Limited

203-B, 2nd Floor, A wing, Millionaire Heritage, SV Road, Nr Station, Andheri(w) B/H Andheri Market

Mumbai MH 400058

Subject: Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find attached the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (SAST) Regulations, 2011, in connection with the acquisition of 1,35,374 Equity Shares (2.17%) through open market purchase.

You are requested to please note the same on your records.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully,

Sunit Jain (Acquirer)

Encl: As above

Sunita Jain (Acquirer)

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		SAMYAK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		SUNIT JAIN SUNITA JAIN			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Yes BSE Limited			
			Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of :		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights -	5,73,397	9.18%	9.18%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)		5 = 2 i		
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		-		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting		14-15		
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		-		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	5,73,397	9.18%	9.18%	
	Details of acquisition/sale		750	15 28 1	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,35,374	2.17%	2.17%	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-		
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	_;	-	
1)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		29		
1			-	7.75	
2)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,35,374	2.17%	2.17%	

	After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	7,08,771	11.35%		11.35%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			- 1		
38	All	322				
:)	VRs otherwise than by shares					
11	Water					
1)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that		_			
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		1 -	_			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	7,08,771	11.35%		11.35%	
pu	ode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market / blie issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se ensfer etc).	Open Market				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		Date of Acquisition		No. of Shares		
		01.03.2024		35,299		
		02.03.2024		9,000		
		05.03.2024		1,075		
		18.03.2024 20.03.2024		45,000		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs. 6,24,72,000 consisting of 62,47,200 Equit Shares of Rs. 10/- each				
Ec	uity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	Rs. 6,24,72,000 consisting of 62,47,200 Equit Shares of Rs. 10/- each				
sa			Rs. 6,24,72,000 consisting of 62,47,200 Equit Shares of Rs. 10/- each			

Sunit Jain (Acquirer)

Sunita Jain (Acquirer)

Date: 21st March, 2024 Place: Indore